2009 BURKE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AND REVIEW
FOR MAY 14, 2009

CASE#

46-ER-09
47-ER-09
48-ER-09
49-ER-09

50-ER-09

51-ER-09
52-ER-09
53-ER-09
54-ER-09
55-ER-09
56-ER-09
57-ER-09
58-ER-09
59-ER-09

60-ER-09

61-ER-09
62-ER-09
63-ER-09

64-ER-09

65-ER-09

66-ER-09

OWNER

SMITH, MARY
MARTIN, JESSIE
OLSEN, AMY
MAYFIELD, PAUL

RYMER, RAY

AUSTIN, L.D.
WHISENANT, WAYNE

RUDICILL, TIMOTHY

SHINING LIGHT BAP. CH.

ROBY, LOREN
SUMRALL, EVELYN
MCGUIRE, PAMELA
EAST, MILTON
WHISENANT, HERMAN

MULLER, CHARLENE

THOMAS, JACK
1780 LLC
BEVINS, WM. J.

BRANCH, OPAL

AUSTIN, ROSE

THOMAS, RANDALL
(Griffin Valuation Group)

PARCEL # TIME
2730366423  4:00 P.M.
1764299526  4:00 P.M
2713232153 4:00 P.M
2716222408  4:10 P.M.
1758804847 4:10 P.M.
1758808722

2743754334  4:10 P.M.
1781310080  4:20 P.M.
1784729670  4:20 P.M.
2723609730  4:20 P.M.
1734429814  4:30 P.M.
1840695376

1776927046  4:30 P.M.
1776924284  4:40 P.M.
1794397784

1840599936  4:40 P.M
1841322153  4:50 P.M.
1743184856  4:50 P.M
2754542336  4:50 P.M.
1758902470  5:00 P.M..
1758904228

1841359527  5:00 P.M.
2753743073  5:00 P.M.
Con. Sp. USPS

DECISION

. (WITHDRAWN)

. (MOVE TO 5:30)

4:30 P.M. (SEE CONSENTYS)

4:40 P.M. (SEE CONSENTYS)

.(BOARD TO
MAKE DECISION)

. (WITHDRAWN)



67-ER-09

68-ER-09

69-ER-09

70-ER-09

71-ER-09

72-ER-09

73-ER-09

74-ER-09

75-ER-09

76-ER-09

77-ER-09

2-ER-09

78-ER-09

79-ER-09

80-ER-09

81-ER-09

82-ER-09

83-ER-09

DALE, ROBERT W.
DALE, GLEN C.

CHILD, ERNEST
ROPER, F. RICHARD
& NANCY

PILGRIM, GINA
SHELL, JOHNNIE

CIOFFOLETTI, MICHAEL

BUFF, GRIER ET AL
MCLINTOCK, ROBERT
KR MORGANTON

US BANK NAT. ASSO.

EUPER, KENNETH

SHERREL, JEFFERY

SOUTHVIEW HOTEL
RIDGELINE INVEST.

LARRY BURKS
SECTION 42 HOUSING

WEAVER INVEST.
SECTION 42 HOUSING

MORGANTON HGTS.
SECTION 42 HOUSING

MEADOWBROOK LTD
SECTION 42 HOUSING

1764524305
1773212546
1771991183
1668484870
1668497472
1773213558

2704341544
2704342495

2723161050
2723059979

2723129257

1841464847

2703175733
2703176700

1784919597

1793086656

2702051839

1773210302

2750008982
2750008913
2764075588

2712273509

VARIOUS

VARIOUS

2753148582

2703817587

270288554

5:10 P.M.

5:20 P.M. (SEE CONSENTS)

5:20 P.M.

5:20 P.M.
5:30 P.M.

5:30 P.M.

5:30 P.M. (SEE CONSENTYS)
5:40 P.M.
5:40 P.M.
5:40 P.M.
5:50 P.M.
5:50 P.M. (RESCHEDULED
FROM 4/30/09)
6:00 P.M.
6:20 P.M.

6:30 P.M. (SEE CONSENTYS)

6:40 P.M.

6:40 P.M. (SEE CONSENTYS)

6:50 P.M. (SEE CONSENTYS)



C56-ER-09

C59-ER-09

C68-ER-09

C73-ER-09

C80-ER-09

C82-ER-09

C83-ER-09

C47-ER-09

C48-ER-09

C49-ER-09

C50-ER-09

C51-ER-09

C52-ER-09

CONSENTS

SUMRALL, EVELYN

WHISENANT, HERMAN

CHILD, ERNEST

BUFF, GRIER

LARRY BURKS
SECTION 42 HOUSING

MORGANTON HGTS.

SECTION 42 HOUSING

MEADOWBROOK LTD

PARRIS, CHARLES L.

FULLWOOD, HOPE

CAMPBELL, TODD

ABERNATHY, JAMES

VERRECCHIO, VINCENT

OQUINN, DEBORAH

1840695376

1794397784

2704341544

2704342495

1784919597

2703383491

1782492986

2702791120

2743426509

2702797397

2703817587

2702885544

2733845352

1772397136

2712468367

2771789365

1773199307

2734453629

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$195,439 PER MARY MILLER

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$37,851

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$287,589

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$4,649

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$34,143 PER MR. WILLIX

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$798,845

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$1,167,125

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$796,985

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$999,110

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$617,860

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$700,293 PER L. STEPHENS

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$1,024,339 PER C. MERCER

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$3,550

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$172,981 (INCREASE)

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$179,845

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$10,200

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$146,907

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$14,769



C53-ER-09

C54-ER-09

C55-ER-09

C56-ER-09

C57-ER-09

C58-ER-09

C59-ER-09

C60-ER-09

ENGLE, VIRGINIA

LEWIS, REBA C.

SHELTON, RALPH

HELFER, GREGORY

TATE, GEORGE E.

CAMP, RHONDA

ADKINS, DANNY

CARSWELL, BOBBY

2713831122

1751314820

1750282254

1669269056

2703140575

2703141529

1751414357

2702091032

2740272258

2740276400

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$165,532

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$37,803

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$189,873

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$75,089

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$44,269
CONSENTED TO VALUE
$83,458

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$90,513

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$68,807

CONSENTED TO VALUE
$17,671
CONSENTED TO VALUE
$15,245



