## 2009 BURKE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AND REVIEW FOR MAY 14, 2009

CASE #	<u>OWNER</u>	PARCEL#	TIME DECISION
46-ER-09	SMITH, MARY	2730366423	4:00 P.M.
47-ER-09	MARTIN, JESSIE	1764299526	4:00 P.M. ( <b>WITHDRAWN</b> )
48-ER-09	OLSEN, AMY	2713232153	4:00 P.M. (MOVE TO 5:30)
49-ER-09	MAYFIELD, PAUL	2716222408	4:10 P.M.
50-ER-09	RYMER, RAY	1758804847 1758808722	4:10 P.M.
51-ER-09	AUSTIN, L.D.	2743754334	4:10 P.M.
52-ER-09	WHISENANT, WAYNE	1781310080	4:20 P.M.
53-ER-09	RUDICILL, TIMOTHY	1784729670	4:20 P.M.
54-ER-09	SHINING LIGHT BAP. CH.	2723609730	4:20 P.M.
55-ER-09	ROBY, LOREN	1734429814	4:30 P.M.
56-ER-09	SUMRALL, EVELYN	1840695376	4:30 P.M. (SEE CONSENTS)
57-ER-09	MCGUIRE, PAMELA	1776927046	4:30 P.M.
58-ER-09	EAST, MILTON	1776924284	4:40 P.M.
59-ER-09	WHISENANT, HERMAN	1794397784	4:40 P.M. (SEE CONSENTS)
60-ER-09	MULLER, CHARLENE	1840599936	4:40 P.M. (BOARD TO MAKE DECISION)
61-ER-09	THOMAS, JACK	1841322153	4:50 P.M.
62-ER-09	1780 LLC	1743184856	4:50 P.M. ( <b>WITHDRAWN</b> )
63-ER-09	BEVINS, WM. J.	2754542336	4:50 P.M.
64-ER-09	BRANCH, OPAL	1758902470 1758904228	5:00 P.M
65-ER-09	AUSTIN, ROSE	1841359527	5:00 P.M.
66-ER-09	THOMAS, RANDALL (Griffin Valuation Group)	2753743073 Con. Sp. USPS	5:00 P.M.

67-ER-09	DALE, ROBERT W. DALE, GLEN C.	1764524305 1773212546 1771991183 1668484870 1668497472 1773213558	5:10 P.M.
68-ER-09	CHILD, ERNEST	2704341544 2704342495	5:20 P.M. (SEE CONSENTS)
69-ER-09	ROPER, F. RICHARD & NANCY	2723161050 2723059979	5:20 P.M.
70-ER-09	PILGRIM, GINA	2723129257	5:20 P.M.
71-ER-09	SHELL, JOHNNIE	1841464847	5:30 P.M.
72-ER-09	CIOFFOLETTI, MICHAEL	2703175733 2703176700	5:30 P.M.
73-ER-09	BUFF, GRIER ET AL	1784919597	5:30 P.M. (SEE CONSENTS)
74-ER-09	MCLINTOCK, ROBERT	1793086656	5:40 P.M.
75-ER-09	KR MORGANTON	2702051839	5:40 P.M.
76-ER-09	US BANK NAT. ASSO.	1773210302	5:40 P.M.
77-ER-09	EUPER, KENNETH	2750008982 2750008913	5:50 P.M.
2-ER-09	SHERREL, JEFFERY	2764075588	5:50 P.M. ( <b>RESCHEDULED FROM 4/30/09</b> )
78-ER-09	SOUTHVIEW HOTEL	2712273509	6:00 P.M.
79-ER-09	RIDGELINE INVEST.	VARIOUS	6:20 P.M.
80-ER-09	LARRY BURKS SECTION 42 HOUSING	VARIOUS	6:30 P.M. (SEE CONSENTS)
81-ER-09	WEAVER INVEST. SECTION 42 HOUSING	2753148582	6:40 P.M.
82-ER-09	MORGANTON HGTS. SECTION 42 HOUSING	2703817587	6:40 P.M. (SEE CONSENTS)
83-ER-09	MEADOWBROOK LTD SECTION 42 HOUSING	270288554	6:50 P.M. (SEE CONSENTS)

## **CONSENTS**

C56-ER-09	SUMRALL, EVELYN	1840695376	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$195,439 PER MARY MILLER
C59-ER-09	WHISENANT, HERMAN	1794397784	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$37,851
C68-ER-09	CHILD, ERNEST	2704341544	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$287,589
		2704342495	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$4,649
C73-ER-09	BUFF, GRIER	1784919597	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$34,143 PER MR. WILLIX
C80-ER-09	LARRY BURKS SECTION 42 HOUSING	2703383491	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$798,845
	SECTION IZ HOUSEN	1782492986	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$1,167,125
		2702791120	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$796,985
		2743426509	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$999,110
		2702797397	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$617,860
C82-ER-09	MORGANTON HGTS. SECTION 42 HOUSING	2703817587	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$700,293 PER L. STEPHENS
C83-ER-09	MEADOWBROOK LTD	2702885544	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$1,024,339 PER C. MERCER
C47-ER-09	PARRIS, CHARLES L.	2733845352	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$3,550
C48-ER-09	FULLWOOD, HOPE	1772397136	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$172,981 (INCREASE)
C49-ER-09	CAMPBELL, TODD	2712468367	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$179,845
C50-ER-09	ABERNATHY, JAMES	2771789365	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$10,200
C51-ER-09	VERRECCHIO, VINCENT	1773199307	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$146,907
C52-ER-09	OQUINN, DEBORAH	2734453629	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$14,769

C53-ER-09	ENGLE, VIRGINIA	2713831122	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$165,532
C54-ER-09	LEWIS, REBA C.	1751314820	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$37,803
C55-ER-09	SHELTON, RALPH	1750282254	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$189,873
C56-ER-09	HELFER, GREGORY	1669269056	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$75,089
C57-ER-09	TATE, GEORGE E.	2703140575	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$44,269
		2703141529	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$83,458
C58-ER-09	CAMP, RHONDA	1751414357	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$90,513
C59-ER-09	ADKINS, DANNY	2702091032	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$68,807
C60-ER-09	CARSWELL, BOBBY	2740272258	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$17,671
		2740276400	CONSENTED TO VALUE \$15,245